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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Sri P.Raja Babu, IAS. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-45/SERP/SSU/Claims/2019    Date:26/07/2019 

 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of YSR  Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims by NIA 

- Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 to ZS  
amounting to Rs 34500000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the YSR  Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 

 
      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under YSR  
Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account maintaining in 

SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in the www.YSR 
bima.ap.gov.in. 

 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 440399071975 G Akkamma AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 275470474745 Itte Alivelamma AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 283962612314 Revana Siddha AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 631497152360 K Venkatesh Naik AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 453911558852 Vannappa Gari Kamalamma AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 742504515768 Fayaz AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 779688195063 Cheruvu Anjineyulu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 733997105965 Mallela Gangulappa AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 421635717188 Kuruba Rajashekhar AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

10 Anantapur 692323433724 Pyari Bee AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 814504779537 Narayanappa AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 868665641371 Nagaraju AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

13 Anantapur 315575469571 K Saroja Bai AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

14 Anantapur 595402984049 Y Ramanamma AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

15 Anantapur 896389408183 Vaddi Peddanna AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

16 Anantapur 338537283174 Mangala M Suresh AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

17 Anantapur 455487815035 Boya Giramma AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

18 Anantapur 931995029408 J Narasimha Naidu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

19 Anantapur 239906621778 
Chintha Mekala Venkata 

Ramudu 
AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

20 Anantapur 539177045583 C Vijay Kumar AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

21 Anantapur 207079819396 Kunchapollu Saraswathi AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

22 Anantapur 573276908924 A Sanjamma AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

23 Chittoor 200028314816 M Bhagyamma AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

24 Chittoor 983774053586 B Venkataramachari AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

25 Chittoor 666701656817 K Yaswanth AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

26 Chittoor 645743160989 Chan Basha AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

27 Chittoor 914919016483 K Nagappa AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

28 Chittoor 885103477795 Y RAMAPPA AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

29 Chittoor 623785485628 S Ramappa AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

30 Chittoor 224041903789 A Nagaraja AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

31 Chittoor 861015863226 Mallakka AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 
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32 Chittoor 820892466313 S Sikindhar AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

33 Chittoor 587832385278 
Cheemala Cheruvu 

Gangadhar 
AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 100000 

34 Chittoor 343824890740 Sadum Naresh AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

35 Chittoor 324326122751 K Chiranjeevi AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

36 Chittoor 981277895288 R Alimelu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

37 Chittoor 798148103658 Kaikala Krishnappa AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

38 Chittoor 693256998925 R Narayanappa AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

39 Chittoor 400950149232 T Mallika AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

40 Chittoor 755352116034 J Mohan Reddy AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

41 Chittoor 582584900612 K Osuraiah AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

42 Chittoor 386721225603 G Ramesh AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

43 EastGodavari 826783789018 
Yandamuri Siva Sankara 

Nageswararao 
AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

44 EastGodavari 498311670431 Paduri Subbarayudu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

45 EastGodavari 559472555641 Terapalli Vijayababu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

46 EastGodavari 641637745429 Korlapati Mallayya AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

47 EastGodavari 811690157910 Kaliganti Sreenu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

48 EastGodavari 567570341893 Mutyam Veerababu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

49 EastGodavari 643271441429 Magapu Dinesh AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

50 EastGodavari 558414331724 Daraboyina Simhachalam AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

51 EastGodavari 469488360367 Ketha Venkateswarlu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

52 EastGodavari 925405517351 Karaka Appalanaidu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

53 EastGodavari 975551523038 Gurrala Srinuvasu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

54 EastGodavari 737802266915 gudepu Venkata lakshmi AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

55 Guntur 850581259815 Pallepogu Raju AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

56 Guntur 327741305022 Asodi Venkateswara Reddy AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

57 Guntur 823449585136 Mannem Srinubabu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

58 Guntur 741282864225 Garlapati Subbarao AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

59 Guntur 742103842112 Avula Obulesu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

60 Guntur 802888625003 Ponnuru Sankararao AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

61 Guntur 332995497304 Katta Krishna AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

62 Guntur 853620629369 Saggela Vijaya Kumari AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

63 Guntur 851663457663 Yimadabattini Sambaiah AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

64 Guntur 693301526833 Vasantha Venkata Seshaiah AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

65 Guntur 706077355638 Banavath Mothi Lal Naik AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

66 Guntur 223063450784 Katari Saidaiah AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

67 Guntur 822281034044 Shaik Nagul Meera AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

68 Guntur 660008639750 Mekala Gopi AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

69 Krishna 937553657092 Kagitha Bala Balaji AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

70 Krishna 274897306167 Rayavarapu Veera Raghavulu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

71 Krishna 239625791161 Galanki Lokesh AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

72 Krishna 252379375470 Pemmiraju Lakshmanarao AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

73 Krishna 985877228572 Bankuru Sankar AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

74 Krishna 501708611766 Tolusuri Nageswararao AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

75 Krishna 855737053156 Kota Krishna AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

76 Krishna 571140148630 AMBORU VUGADI AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

77 Krishna 400190320207 Aketi Eswararao AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

78 Krishna 625608938831 Mungara Anjaneyulu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

79 Krishna 416368984201 Shaik Jhonny AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

80 Krishna 232063929119 Suvarnakanti Narasimharao AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

81 Krishna 688839069081 Balamarti Venkateswarao AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

82 Krishna 400838553103 Talluri Javalamma AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

83 Krishna 301083561266 Thirupathi Reddy Malapati AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

84 Kurnool 817006640727 
THALLURU MANGALI 

BABURAO 
AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

85 Kurnool 952296649716 Kanla Ramasubbamma AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

86 Kurnool 217139319969 CHAKALI RAMANA AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

87 Kurnool 545482304219 MADRI NARASIMHULU AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

88 Kurnool 354289883550 narasapuram lalappa AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

89 Kurnool 925326133860 CHIKATI JAYACHANDRA AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

90 Kurnool 477818275142 BARIKY SREENIVASULU AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

91 Kurnool 857321438277 Kuruva Ashok Kumar AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

92 Kurnool 726997053620 
PAKKIRALLA CHINNA 

PEDDULU 
AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 
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93 Kurnool 397385027293 K MALLESHA AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

94 Kurnool 659898860416 Chittaboina Krishna AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

95 Kurnool 773729473308 N.MANSUR VALI AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

96 Kurnool 703654595325 MUDAVATH SOMLA NAIK AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

97 Kurnool 658017564901 Muthuluri Govinda Chary AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

98 Kurnool 698708354106 Sattaru Bhupal Reddy AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

99 Kurnool 741205643439 Munta Madanna AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

100 Prakasam 441559853086 Dhaniyakula Ravi AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

101 Prakasam 801830933724 Pattapu Kantharao AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

102 Prakasam 990087148007 Tirupathi Narasimha Rao AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

103 Prakasam 248199889022 Gaddala Rajesh AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

104 Prakasam 665434877621 Konjeti Muralidhar AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

105 Prakasam 764711893444 Ganta Rama Devi AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

106 Prakasam 257853540432 Arubandla Pedda Avulaiah AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

107 Prakasam 850859494917 Makam Venkataiah AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

108 Prakasam 300292112533 Yaradesi Gangaiah AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

109 Prakasam 850385727091 Katari Yesu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

110 Prakasam 455968896296 Pasupuleti Ramesh AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

111 Prakasam 241268850806 
Manikonda Venkata 

Subbareddy 
AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

112 Prakasam 278264089449 Kethuri Anjaneyulu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

113 Prakasam 224587052677 Pulimi Mantramma AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

114 Prakasam 824152536317 Namburi Pichaiah AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

115 Prakasam 816893417906 Doradla Nagamma AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

116 S P S Nellore 358079610694 KALICHETI BHASKAR AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 100000 

117 S P S Nellore 534581605512 Dodla Ravindra AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 100000 

118 S P S Nellore 275794022322 MACHALA SIVAKUMAR AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

119 S P S Nellore 734909161097 Machireddy Kishore AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

120 S P S Nellore 407276831625 Pandhi Penchalaiah AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

121 S P S Nellore 713040717871 THUPAKULA RAMBABU AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

122 S P S Nellore 940412319540 GOTHATI RATHNAIAH AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

123 Srikakulam 797031084412 Tulsi Puskararao AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

124 Srikakulam 833844310704 Palla Latchayya AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

125 Srikakulam 915067180310 Chodimudi Appanna AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

126 Srikakulam 652690491244 Bokara Dhanunjaya Rao AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

127 Srikakulam 304717991582 Battina Jeevan Kumar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

128 Srikakulam 769206883598 Janni Chinnappanna AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

129 Srikakulam 973621692237 Chandaka Vijaykumar AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

130 Visakhapatnam 239588352397 Bara Apparao AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

131 Visakhapatnam 370490486915 Gonna Naidu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

132 Visakhapatnam 406290650638 padi matsyakondababu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

133 Visakhapatnam 908531066635 YENNETI SIVA AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

134 Visakhapatnam 535021900596 Gollu Satyanarayana AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

135 Visakhapatnam 372966205568 Nakka Sattibabu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

136 Visakhapatnam 405292662221 Polinati Veerababu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 100000 

137 Visakhapatnam 648156353951 SIKILA ARJUNA AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

138 Visakhapatnam 860145869654 TUMU NAGESWARA RAO AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

139 Visakhapatnam 713576605759 Gorle Bhargavaram AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

140 Visakhapatnam 504921310418 Routhu Mahalakshmi Naidu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

141 Visakhapatnam 911306822533 Ballanki Srinivas AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

142 Visakhapatnam 923218563833 Polavarapu Ramana AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

143 Visakhapatnam 546499081883 Saragada Appalanaidu AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

144 Visakhapatnam 507899238088 Bodhapathi Eswaramma AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

145 Visakhapatnam 931992215098 Bammidi Ammajee AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

146 Visakhapatnam 460261698669 Lachireddy Suryanarayana AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

147 Visakhapatnam 412321518362 Vulli Venkateswara Prasd AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

148 Visakhapatnam 281351146024 KORIBILLI BAPANAMMA AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

149 Visakhapatnam 579790629596 
Patnala Dharani Venkatesh 

Reddy 
AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

150 Visakhapatnam 503578535940 Kolli Appalakonda AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

151 Visakhapatnam 203473020915 Sanapathi Dhanalaxmi AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

152 Vizianagaram 448612070285 Chukka Ramesh AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

153 Vizianagaram 487506670588 Debarki Apparao AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

154 Vizianagaram 670190416678 KUMMARI THOWDU AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

155 Vizianagaram 639761563782 TADDI RAVANAMMA AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 
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156 Vizianagaram 296018470428 Korrayi Satyam AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

157 WestGodavari 825781835270 Gundru Venkataswamy AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

158 WestGodavari 518408150262 Korsa Kannayya AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

159 WestGodavari 302908695267 null AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

160 WestGodavari 241832532696 Bale Bulliyya AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

161 WestGodavari 769275805850 Chitturi Pedda Srinu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

162 WestGodavari 295590216653 Chodem Ramudu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

163 WestGodavari 211226451057 
AKKABATTULA CHINNA 

ABBULU 
AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 100000 

164 WestGodavari 936704688037 Guda Chinni AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

165 WestGodavari 751575280733 Duppala Trimurtulu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

166 WestGodavari 526978051388 Kammili Nagaraju AXISP00061751081 15/07/2019 200000 

167 WestGodavari 806275094429 Kolukuluri Chandrayya AXISP00053045473 21/05/2019 200000 

168 WestGodavari 903028305661 Marisetti Ravindranadh AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

169 YSRCuddapah 836183326997 Palla Radha AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

170 YSRCuddapah 425278739629 Panyam Haribabu AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

171 YSRCuddapah 610986007506 Koneti Viswanath AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

172 YSRCuddapah 562686588486 
Dharmavaram Gangadhar 

Reddy 
AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

173 YSRCuddapah 276466216940 Mariboina Chinna Guraiah AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

174 YSRCuddapah 719326879712 Shaik Badulla AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

175 YSRCuddapah 685650835837 Vanamala Vijay Kumar AXISP00062297860 18/07/2019 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 

Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& 
Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 34465000.00/- through 

EFMS to the 175 Nominees Accounts and Rs 35000.00/- to Zilla Samakhyas as 
reimbursement of Rs 5000 paid to nominees as advance. 
 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
3,45,00,000.00/- (Rupees  Three Crore Fourty Five Lakh  only) to 175  Nominees  as per 

the Annexure 1 & Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI, Patamatalanka branch . 
 

 
    Sd/- P.Raja Babu 

Chief Executive Officer 
 
 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2019-45/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2019 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 
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Holder 
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1 Anantapur 207079819396 Kunchapollu Saraswathi k Latitha  91049216144 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001077  200000.00 

2 Anantapur 239906621778 
Chintha Mekala Venkata 

Ramudu 
Chintha Mekala 

Santhamma 
5589101001084 Canara Bank CNRB0005589 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 275470474745 Itte Alivelamma Ette Sudhir 200710100034475 Andhra Bank ANDB0002007 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 283962612314 Revana Siddha Vadiyar Lakshmi 33753848245 State Bank of India SBIN0013422 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 315575469571 K Saroja Bai K Purushotham Naik 185410100010819 Andhra Bank ANDB0001854  200000.00 

6 Anantapur 338537283174 Mangala M Suresh M Sushila 31342210037769 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003134 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 421635717188 Kuruba Rajashekhar KURUBA RAJESWARI 080210100184026 Andhra Bank ANDB0000802 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 440399071975 G Akkamma Ganje Ramadevi 34903297732 State Bank of India SBIN0006108 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 453911558852 Vannappa Gari Kamalamma Vannappa Gari Mallikarjun 19092037818 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001018 195000.00 

10 Anantapur 455487815035 Boya Giramma Boya Kristanna 041210011011571 Andhra Bank ANDB0000412 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 539177045583 C Vijay Kumar C Lakshmidevi 32988827994 State Bank of India SBIN0000790 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 573276908924 A Sanjamma Aaraveti Obulesu 31372200110113 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003137 200000.00 

13 Anantapur 595402984049 Y Ramanamma Y Ramamjineyulu 19107055224 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001015 200000.00 

14 Anantapur 631497152360 K Venkatesh Naik Kumavath Tulasi Bai 91087141444 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001105 200000.00 

15 Anantapur 692323433724 Pyari Bee Pujari Khaseem Saabu 91006758212 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001094 200000.00 

16 Anantapur 733997105965 Mallela Gangulappa Krishnaveni 35078755044 State Bank of India SBIN0010103 200000.00 

17 Anantapur 742504515768 Fayaz Shek Dilshad 19103535215 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001008 200000.00 

18 Anantapur 779688195063 Cheruvu Anjineyulu Adilakshmamma 91053773562 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001032 200000.00 

19 Anantapur 814504779537 Narayanappa Narayanappa Gari Suma 91018110133 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001042 200000.00 

20 Anantapur 868665641371 Nagaraju Halkuramma Siddappa 186110100153017 Andhra Bank ANDB0001861 200000.00 

21 Anantapur 896389408183 Vaddi Peddanna Gangadharappa 31342200049287 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003134 200000.00 

22 Anantapur 931995029408 J Narasimha Naidu J Vara Laxmi 91041579321 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001020 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 200028314816 M Bhagyamma M Ravi 31464219480 State Bank of India SBIN0014169 200000.00 

24 Chittoor 224041903789 A Nagaraja A Reddemma 081710021001598 Andhra Bank ANDB0000817 200000.00 

25 Chittoor 324326122751 K Chiranjeevi K Sulochana 50025942816 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

26 Chittoor 343824890740 Sadum Naresh S PRASANTHI 044110100157013 Andhra Bank ANDB0000441 200000.00 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2019-45/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2019 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

2 

 

27 Chittoor 386721225603 G Ramesh G Nandu 50026905306 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

28 Chittoor 400950149232 T Mallika T MUNASWAMI 50026743467 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

29 Chittoor 582584900612 K Osuraiah K Alekya 065610100050941 Andhra Bank ANDB0000656 200000.00 

30 Chittoor 587832385278 
Cheemala Cheruvu 

Gangadhar 
Cheemala Cheruvu 

Gangadhar 
082010021002252 Andhra Bank ANDB0000820 100000.00 

31 Chittoor 623785485628 S Ramappa Savithrimma 50002027382 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

32 Chittoor 645743160989 Chan Basha Shaik Rahimunnisa 50016956658 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

33 Chittoor 666701656817 K Yaswanth Kodipunju Hemalatha 520101259820966 Corporation Bank CORP0001583 200000.00 

34 Chittoor 693256998925 R Narayanappa R Nilamma 96120043 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

35 Chittoor 755352116034 J Mohan Reddy Jegini Munaswamy Reddy 6052536004 Indian Bank IDIB000V055 200000.00 

36 Chittoor 798148103658 Kaikala Krishnappa K Sumithramma 50000046271 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

37 Chittoor 820892466313 S Sikindhar S Khadar Bee 24676640 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

38 Chittoor 861015863226 Mallakka M Deepa 2714101028124 Canara Bank CNRB0002714 200000.00 

39 Chittoor 885103477795 Y RAMAPPA R MUNIVENKATAMMA 27480757 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

40 Chittoor 914919016483 K Nagappa K Umavathi 50002800774 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

41 Chittoor 981277895288 R Alimelu R Kandappa Reddy 6747831262 Indian Bank IDIB000P269 200000.00 

42 Chittoor 983774053586 B Venkataramachari B Bhaskara Chari 5610101002168 Canara Bank CNRB0005610 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 469488360367 Ketha Venkateswarlu Ketha Mangadevi 6458650057 Indian Bank IDIB000G012 200000.00 

44 EastGodavari 498311670431 Paduri Subbarayudu Paduri Suseela 718110100025680 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7181 200000.00 

45 EastGodavari 558414331724 Daraboyina Simhachalam Daraboyina Anand 62401647496 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021807 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 559472555641 Terapalli Vijayababu Terapalli Padmakumari 62468683415 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020719 200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 567570341893 Mutyam Veerababu Kotikalapudi Sai Lakshmi 711010031092203 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7110 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 641637745429 Korlapati Mallayya Korlapati Mallamma 030010100159011 Andhra Bank ANDB0000300 200000.00 

49 EastGodavari 643271441429 Magapu Dinesh Magapu Sampadarao 30990107099 State Bank of India SBIN0007524  200000.00 

50 EastGodavari 737802266915 gudepu Venkata lakshmi gudepu ellayya 2340083509 Central Bank of India CBIN0283001 200000.00 

51 EastGodavari 811690157910 Kaliganti Sreenu Kaliganti Rambabu 34175401943 State Bank of India SBIN0004719 200000.00 

52 EastGodavari 826783789018 
Yandamuri Siva Sankara 

Nageswararao 
Yandamuri Satyavathi 562210110009345 Bank of India BKID0005622 200000.00 

53 EastGodavari 925405517351 Karaka Appalanaidu Karaka Ammanna 2953504352 Central Bank of India CBIN0282248 200000.00 

54 EastGodavari 975551523038 Gurrala Srinuvasu Gurrala Mangadevi 715010100062900 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7150 200000.00 

55 Guntur 223063450784 Katari Saidaiah Katari Francis 25410110019078 UCO Bank UCBA0002541 200000.00 

56 Guntur 327741305022 Asodi Venkateswara Reddy Asodi Lakshmi 704410031033985 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2019-45/SERP/Insurance/Claims/2019 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

3 

 

57 Guntur 332995497304 Katta Krishna Katta Poleru 015310100036710 Andhra Bank ANDB0000153 200000.00 

58 Guntur 660008639750 Mekala Gopi Mekala Mastan Babu 055110100051728 Andhra Bank ANDB0000551 200000.00 

59 Guntur 693301526833 Vasantha Venkata Seshaiah Vasantha Padmavathi 043310011014476 Andhra Bank ANDB0000433 200000.00 

60 Guntur 706077355638 Banavath Mothi Lal Naik Banavath Devi 704610011006513 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

61 Guntur 741282864225 Garlapati Subbarao Garlapati Nagalakshmi 198210100155228 Andhra Bank ANDB0001982 200000.00 

62 Guntur 742103842112 Avula Obulesu Avula Kondamma 1096119009676 Canara Bank CNRB0001096 200000.00 

63 Guntur 802888625003 Ponnuru Sankararao Ponnuru Udayarathna 1307101019481 Canara Bank CNRB0001307 200000.00 

64 Guntur 822281034044 Shaik Nagul Meera Shaik Jarina 38366657107 State Bank of India SBIN0012679 200000.00 

65 Guntur 823449585136 Mannem Srinubabu Mannem Bhulakshmi 330402010012435 Union Bank of India UBIN0533041 200000.00 

66 Guntur 850581259815 Pallepogu Raju Pallepogu Meriyya 32712928502 State Bank of India SBIN0005645 200000.00 

67 Guntur 851663457663 Yimadabattini Sambaiah 
Yimadabattini 
Veerakumari 

069610100140590 Andhra Bank ANDB0000696 200000.00 

68 Guntur 853620629369 Saggela Vijaya Kumari Saggela Yobu 702010031078481 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

69 Krishna 232063929119 Suvarnakanti Narasimharao 
Suvarnakanti 

Nagendramma 
039410023063508 Andhra Bank ANDB0000394 195000.00 

70 Krishna 239625791161 Galanki Lokesh Galanki Esteramma 020010100026166 Andhra Bank ANDB0000200 200000.00 

71 Krishna 252379375470 Pemmiraju Lakshmanarao Pemmiraju Krishnakumari 27082756 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

72 Krishna 274897306167 
Rayavarapu Veera 

Raghavulu 
Rayavarapu Nagamani 020010100125467 Andhra Bank ANDB0000200 200000.00 

73 Krishna 301083561266 Thirupathi Reddy Malapati Malapati Chinna 144410100040740 Andhra Bank ANDB0001444 200000.00 

74 Krishna 400190320207 Aketi Eswararao Aketi Mahalakshmi 50000160813 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

75 Krishna 400838553103 Talluri Javalamma Talluri Krishna 520291022702695 Corporation Bank CORP0003136 200000.00 

76 Krishna 416368984201 Shaik Jhonny Shaik Janbee 046410021022825 Andhra Bank ANDB0000464 195000.00 

77 Krishna 501708611766 Tolusuri Nageswararao Tolusuri Vijayalakshmi 137510100078026 Andhra Bank ANDB0001375 195000.00 

78 Krishna 571140148630 AMBORU VUGADI AMBORU SUNIL 033110100183470 Andhra Bank ANDB0000331 200000.00 

79 Krishna 625608938831 Mungara Anjaneyulu Mungara Prasanna 033110100058651 Andhra Bank ANDB0000331 195000.00 

80 Krishna 688839069081 Balamarti Venkateswarao Balamarthi Mariyamma 056310100045037 Andhra Bank ANDB0000563 200000.00 

81 Krishna 855737053156 Kota Krishna Kota Radha Rani 6724084612 Indian Bank IDIB000G002 200000.00 

82 Krishna 937553657092 Kagitha Bala Balaji Kagitha Bala Balaji 62016261715 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020517 200000.00 

83 Krishna 985877228572 Bankuru Sankar BANKURU LAKSHMI 20112924427 State Bank of India SBIN0000841 200000.00 

84 Kurnool 217139319969 CHAKALI RAMANA CHAKALI SAVITHRI 002610100185654 Andhra Bank ANDB0000026 200000.00 

85 Kurnool 354289883550 narasapuram lalappa 
narasapuram Lakshmi 

Devi 
37312250007899 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003731 200000.00 

86 Kurnool 397385027293 K MALLESHA KURUVA NAGAMMA 33842250007966 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003384 200000.00 
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87 Kurnool 477818275142 BARIKY SREENIVASULU MADEVI 91015263897 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003172 200000.00 

88 Kurnool 545482304219 MADRI NARASIMHULU Giripogu Ranemma 19099588826 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003047 200000.00 

89 Kurnool 658017564901 Muthuluri Govinda Chary 
Muthuloori 

Nagabrahmaachari 
572710110003953 Bank of India BKID0005727 200000.00 

90 Kurnool 659898860416 Chittaboina Krishna C Jyothi 157810100148477 Andhra Bank ANDB0001578 200000.00 

91 Kurnool 698708354106 Sattaru Bhupal Reddy Sattaru Krishnaveni 32584348353 State Bank of India SBIN0002813 200000.00 

92 Kurnool 703654595325 MUDAVATH SOMLA NAIK Mudavath Chakri Bai 19101096801 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003051 200000.00 

93 Kurnool 726997053620 
PAKKIRALLA CHINNA 

PEDDULU 
PAKKIRUGALLA LAKSHMI 

GANG 
19104515345 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003157 200000.00 

94 Kurnool 741205643439 Munta Madanna Munta Lakshmi Devi 91048419305 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003075 200000.00 

95 Kurnool 773729473308 N.MANSUR VALI Nayim Khan Zakir Hussian 33125420180 State Bank of India SBIN0014379 200000.00 

96 Kurnool 817006640727 
THALLURU MANGALI 

BABURAO 
M Sarada 37834238965 State Bank of India SBIN0000801 200000.00 

97 Kurnool 857321438277 Kuruva Ashok Kumar Kuruva Sarojamma 406701010006821 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004067 200000.00 

98 Kurnool 925326133860 CHIKATI JAYACHANDRA Cheekati Chennamma 3962333911 Central Bank of India CBIN0281896 200000.00 

99 Kurnool 952296649716 Kanla Ramasubbamma Kaanala Lakshmipathi 91108601877 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003195 200000.00 

100 Prakasam 224587052677 Pulimi Mantramma Pulimi Chinna Badaraiah 194110100123362 Andhra Bank ANDB0001941 200000.00 

101 Prakasam 241268850806 
Manikonda Venkata 

Subbareddy 
Manikonda 

Ananthalakshmi 
38471023554 State Bank of India SBIN0003728 200000.00 

102 Prakasam 248199889022 Gaddala Rajesh Giddala Potaiah 32211624751 State Bank of India SBIN0004623 200000.00 

103 Prakasam 257853540432 Arubandla Pedda Avulaiah Arubandla Ramanamma 91070068061 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005099  200000.00 

104 Prakasam 278264089449 Kethuri Anjaneyulu Kethuri Kotamma 025410100087556 Andhra Bank ANDB0000254 200000.00 

105 Prakasam 300292112533 Yaradesi Gangaiah Yaradesi Bhu Lakshimi 91082171643 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005111 200000.00 

106 Prakasam 441559853086 Dhaniyakula Ravi Dhaniyakula Sujatha 007810100000681 Andhra Bank ANDB0000078 200000.00 

107 Prakasam 455968896296 Pasupuleti Ramesh Pasuleti Mahesh Babu 082222350000326 DCCB APBL0008022 200000.00 

108 Prakasam 665434877621 Konjeti Muralidhar Konjeti Lakshmi Aprna 20364000257 State Bank of India SBIN0000854 200000.00 

109 Prakasam 764711893444 Ganta Rama Devi Ganta Sree Rama Murthi 10939764104 State Bank of India SBIN0001009 195000.00 

110 Prakasam 801830933724 Pattapu Kantharao Pattapu Aademma 569610510000343 Bank of India BKID0005696 200000.00 

111 Prakasam 816893417906 Doradla Nagamma Doradla Moshaiah 32042492451 State Bank of India SBIN0002815 200000.00 
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112 Prakasam 824152536317 Namburi Pichaiah Namburi Venkatamma 30961517035 State Bank of India SBIN0002815 200000.00 

113 Prakasam 850385727091 Katari Yesu Katari Manikyam 91051964479 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005046 200000.00 

114 Prakasam 850859494917 Makam Venkataiah Makam Manikyam 119210100110368 Andhra Bank ANDB0001192 200000.00 

115 Prakasam 990087148007 Tirupathi Narasimha Rao Kunchala Thirupathamma 91089482766 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005152 200000.00 

116 S P S Nellore 275794022322 MACHALA SIVAKUMAR 
MACHALA 

VENKATESWARLU 
19151528132 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004030 200000.00 

117 S P S Nellore 358079610694 KALICHETI BHASKAR KALICHETI BHASKAR 520101253159343 Corporation Bank CORP0001516 100000.00 

118 S P S Nellore 407276831625 Pandhi Penchalaiah Pandhi Pranay Teja 164310100071634 Andhra Bank ANDB0001643 200000.00 

119 S P S Nellore 534581605512 Dodla Ravindra Dodla Ravindra 34852200097168 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003485 100000.00 

120 S P S Nellore 713040717871 THUPAKULA RAMBABU 
THUPAKULA 

CHENCHAMMA 
34742250027326 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003474 200000.00 

121 S P S Nellore 734909161097 Machireddy Kishore 
Machireddy Lakshmi 

Sandhya 
114100101006689 Corporation Bank CORP0001141 200000.00 

122 S P S Nellore 940412319540 GOTHATI RATHNAIAH Gothati Manimma 20393793557 State Bank of India SBIN0000969 200000.00 

123 Srikakulam 304717991582 Battina Jeevan Kumar Battina Appalaswamy 3303445174 Central Bank of India CBIN0283364 200000.00 

124 Srikakulam 652690491244 Bokara Dhanunjaya Rao Bokara Chinnammudu 33020107479 State Bank of India SBIN0002749 200000.00 

125 Srikakulam 769206883598 Janni Chinnappanna Janni Anuradha 250710100104941 Andhra Bank ANDB0002507 200000.00 

126 Srikakulam 797031084412 Tulsi Puskararao Tulasi Hemasankararao 20310476320 State Bank of India SBIN0008998 200000.00 

127 Srikakulam 833844310704 Palla Latchayya Palla Appanna 30856343951 State Bank of India SBIN0002719 200000.00 

128 Srikakulam 915067180310 Chodimudi Appanna Chodimudi Mohini 32962460025 State Bank of India SBIN0002749 200000.00 

129 Srikakulam 973621692237 Chandaka Vijaykumar Chandaka Venkatarao 043910100029303 Andhra Bank ANDB0000439 200000.00 

130 Visakhapatnam 203473020915 Sanapathi Dhanalaxmi Sanapathi Prasad 37862697904 State Bank of India SBIN0000752 200000.00 

131 Visakhapatnam 239588352397 Bara Apparao Bara Varahalamma 73073587625 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003317 200000.00 

132 Visakhapatnam 281351146024 KORIBILLI BAPANAMMA Koribilli Sai Nooka Appar 035110100088661 Andhra Bank ANDB0000351 200000.00 

133 Visakhapatnam 370490486915 Gonna Naidu Gonna Laxmi 037101000017720 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000371 200000.00 

134 Visakhapatnam 372966205568 Nakka Sattibabu Nakka Narayanamma 73123421337 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003338 200000.00 

135 Visakhapatnam 405292662221 Polinati Veerababu Polinati Veerababu 20124157486 State Bank of India SBIN0014507 100000.00 

136 Visakhapatnam 406290650638 padi matsyakondababu padi venkulamma 62391916649 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021892 200000.00 

137 Visakhapatnam 412321518362 Vulli Venkateswara Prasd Vulli Bharathi 3037020241 Central Bank of India CBIN0283466 200000.00 

138 Visakhapatnam 460261698669 Lachireddy Suryanarayana Lachireddy Gowri Devi 73084379214 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003351 200000.00 

139 Visakhapatnam 503578535940 Kolli Appalakonda Kolli Tatalu 35226207954 State Bank of India SBIN0008461 200000.00 

140 Visakhapatnam 504921310418 Routhu Mahalakshmi Naidu Routhu Padmavathi 34804301377 State Bank of India SBIN0000752 200000.00 

141 Visakhapatnam 507899238088 Bodhapathi Eswaramma Indigibilli Sudha 568410110012288 Bank of India BKID0005684 200000.00 
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142 Visakhapatnam 535021900596 Gollu Satyanarayana Gollu Manga 20304590711 State Bank of India SBIN0002751 200000.00 

143 Visakhapatnam 546499081883 Saragada Appalanaidu Saragada Nukalamma 054010100035252 Andhra Bank ANDB0000540 200000.00 

144 Visakhapatnam 579790629596 
Patnala Dharani Venkatesh 

Reddy 
PATNALA LAVANYA 035310100047868 Andhra Bank ANDB0000353 200000.00 

145 Visakhapatnam 648156353951 SIKILA ARJUNA SIKILA RAMULAMMA 73123068435 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003337 200000.00 

146 Visakhapatnam 713576605759 Gorle Bhargavaram Gorle Lakshmi 37906114756 State Bank of India SBIN0004816 200000.00 

147 Visakhapatnam 860145869654 TUMU NAGESWARA RAO TUMU NAGA RATNAM 73050598348 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003381 200000.00 

148 Visakhapatnam 908531066635 YENNETI SIVA YENNETI VARALAKSHMI 73040785635 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003333 200000.00 

149 Visakhapatnam 911306822533 Ballanki Srinivas Ballanki Venkataramana 191610100114319 Andhra Bank ANDB0001916 200000.00 

150 Visakhapatnam 923218563833 Polavarapu Ramana Polavarapu Ramanamma 33134497222 State Bank of India SBIN0000754 200000.00 

151 Visakhapatnam 931992215098 Bammidi Ammajee Bammidi Rama Lakshmi 37232934874 State Bank of India SBIN0003255 200000.00 

152 Vizianagaram 296018470428 Korrayi Satyam Korrayi Simhachalam 31986812091 State Bank of India SBIN0000914 200000.00 

153 Vizianagaram 448612070285 Chukka Ramesh Chukka Ramadevi 73078790143 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002222 200000.00 

154 Vizianagaram 487506670588 Debarki Apparao DEBARIKI RAMANAMMA 36152863150 State Bank of India SBIN0013273 200000.00 

155 Vizianagaram 639761563782 TADDI RAVANAMMA TADDI RAMMURTHY 38412793669 State Bank of India SBIN0001458 200000.00 

156 Vizianagaram 670190416678 KUMMARI THOWDU Kummari Rukmini 31937847362 State Bank of India SBIN0002752 200000.00 

157 WestGodavari 211226451057 
AKKABATTULA CHINNA 

ABBULU 
AKKABATTULA CHINNA 

ABBULU 
18070100007855 Bank of Baroda BARB0ARIKIR 100000.00 

158 WestGodavari 241832532696 Bale Bulliyya Bale Sakkubai 62403008966 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021236 195000.00 

159 WestGodavari 295590216653 Chodem Ramudu Chodem Ramulamma 064510100044135 Andhra Bank ANDB0000645 200000.00 

160 WestGodavari 302908695267 null Galla Sathyavathi 31824363638 State Bank of India SBIN0002715 200000.00 

161 WestGodavari 518408150262 Korsa Kannayya Korsa Lilavati 400501011003426 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004005 200000.00 

162 WestGodavari 526978051388 Kammili Nagaraju Kammili Devamatha 428702120000486 Union Bank of India UBIN0542873 200000.00 

163 WestGodavari 751575280733 Duppala Trimurtulu Duppala Chinnaammadu 541401202 Indian Bank IDIB000P032 200000.00 

164 WestGodavari 769275805850 Chitturi Pedda Srinu Chitturi Satyavathi 34631319664 State Bank of India SBIN0007539 200000.00 

165 WestGodavari 806275094429 Kolukuluri Chandrayya Kolukuluri Sugana 418701012000033 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004187 200000.00 

166 WestGodavari 825781835270 Gundru Venkataswamy Gundru Mounika 35660726407 State Bank of India SBIN0006835 200000.00 

167 WestGodavari 903028305661 Marisetti Ravindranadh Marisetti Kusuma Kumari 31710077759 State Bank of India SBIN0004718 200000.00 

168 WestGodavari 936704688037 Guda Chinni Guda Nageswararao 866210110008672 Bank of India BKID0008662 200000.00 

169 YSRCuddapah 276466216940 Mariboina Chinna Guraiah Mariboina Subbamma 33662814912 State Bank of India SBIN0015374 200000.00 

170 YSRCuddapah 425278739629 Panyam Haribabu Panyam Kavitha 19069594494 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002057 200000.00 

171 YSRCuddapah 562686588486 
Dharmavaram Gangadhar 

Reddy 
Darmavaram Maheswari 33483690099 State Bank of India SBIN0003749 200000.00 

172 YSRCuddapah 610986007506 Koneti Viswanath Koneti Suneetha 32092200043667 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003209 200000.00 
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173 YSRCuddapah 685650835837 Vanamala Vijay Kumar Vanamala Narasimhulu 11591259141 State Bank of India SBIN0002753 200000.00 

174 YSRCuddapah 719326879712 Shaik Badulla Shaik Fakru 31632791764 State Bank of India SBIN0003770 200000.00 

175 YSRCuddapah 836183326997 Palla Radha Palla Kondaiah 31752031476 State Bank of India SBIN0000977 200000.00 
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1 
Zilla Samakhya Beema Seva 

Kendram West Godavart 
107110011012184 

ANDHRA 
BANK 

SIR CRR REDDY 
COLLEGE 

ANDB0001071 5000.00 1 

2 
krishna zilla samakhya 
Bhima seva kendram 

105710100042207 Andhra Bank GOLLAPUDI ANDB0001057 20000.00 4 

3 
Zilla Samakhya Call Centre 

Praksam Zilla 
175610100050899 

ANDHRA 

BANK 
ONGOLE, RIMS ANDB0001756 5000.00 1 

4 
Prasanthi Zilla Samakhya 
Bheema Seva Kendram 

62060537601 
State Bank Of 

Hyderabad 
RAM NAGAR SBIN0020992 5000.00 1 

 


